Daily Survey: America in the Past You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted December 1 - 5, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How has the year 2022 been. .. ?

Great Good OK Bad Terrible
For you personally? 8% 24% 39% 16% 10%
For the country? 3% 12% 25% 28% 25%

2. How do you predict 2023 will be. .. ?

Great Good OK Bad Terrible
For you personally? 13% 28% 29% 12% 6%
For the country? 6% 18% 22% 22% 19%

3. How were the prior 10 years...?

Great Good OK Bad Terrible
For you personally? 14% 36% 31% 9% 5%
For the country? 7% 26% 38% 15% 4%

4. Do you think the next 10 years will overall be better or worse than the prior 10 years. .. ?

About the
Better same Worse
For you personally? 32% 38% 13%
For the country? 23% 25% 29%

5. Do you think the last 10-year period was. .. ?
One of the best in American history ... e
About average when it comes to American history ... ...
One of the worst in American history . ... ... e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e

6. Do you think 2022 was. .. ?

One of the best years in American history ........ ...

About average when it comes to American history ...
One of the worst years in American history .............o i
N Ot SUME .t e e e

Not sure
3%
5%

Not sure
12%
14%

Not sure
5%
9%

Not sure

17%
23%



Daily Survey: America in the Past You

7. Rate the way things are currently going in the United States on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and 10 is
very good.

1 - VY Dad o 14%
2 e e 7%
B i 12%
A 11%
D e 11%
B 13%
72 12%
B e 9%
O e e 5%
10 - VerY GO0OA ittt e 6%

8. Rate the way things were going in the United States 10 years ago on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and
10 is very good.

1 -V ery Dad 3%
e 2%
B e e e 4%
A e 7%
D 15%
B e 18%
72 18%
L 20%
O e e 8%
10 - Very GOOA .t 6%

9. Rate the way things will be going in the United States 10 years from now on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very
bad and 10 is very good.

1 -V erY Dad o 8%
e 5%
B e e 8%
A 9%
D 17%
B e e 15%
72 13%
B o 12%
O e 6%
10 - Very G000 ..o s 6%

10. When children in the U.S. grow up, do you think the country will be better or worse than it is now?

T 1) 18%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 19%
LA o= 41%
N o) T 21%



Daily Survey: America in the Past You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 1 - 5, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.257 to 3.525, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.438.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.



Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. How 2022 Has Been — For you personally?
How has the year 2022 been. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 19%
Good 24% 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 25% 27% 27% 17% 14%
OK 39% 36% 41% 34% 38% 38% 44% 37% 40% 53% 32%
Bad 16% 17% 16% 20% 14% 16% 15% 18% 12% 11% 20%
Terrible 10% 10% 10% 8% 4% 15% 9% 11% 4% 9% 12%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1% 0% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (984) (434) (550) (181) (213) (354) (236) (715) (116) (82) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 8% 11% 6% 6% 12% 5% 5% 9% 13% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Good 24% 34% 21% 18% 34% 17% 18% 24% 40% 28% 27% 23% 22%
OK 39% 34% 40% 42% 38% 41% 36% 48% 27% 36% 40% 38% 41%
Bad 16% 13% 15% 23% 9% 24% 22% 12% 11% 17% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 10% 5% 13% 11% 5% 12% 15% 6% 3% 8% 7% 10% 13%
Not sure 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (358) (353) (273) (357) (330) (396) (275) (207) (151) (217) (393) (223)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. How 2022 Has Been — For the country?
How has the year 2022 been. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Good 12% 13% 11% 11% 17% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11%
OK 25% 24% 26% 27% 31% 23% 21% 23% 37% 28% 25%
Bad 28% 27% 30% 31% 23% 27% 34% 30% 18% 31% 29%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 16% 15% 36% 30% 28% 18% 20% 21%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3% 1% 3% 10% 8% 8%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (433) (549) (181) (213) (351) (237) (713) (116) (82) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Good 12% 19% 10% 6% 19% 5% 9% 11% 23% 15% 14% 11% 9%
OK 25% 37% 20% 19% 41% 11% 23% 29% 25% 24% 25% 25% 28%
Bad 28% 24% 28% 34% 22% 36% 29% 31% 22% 30% 31% 25% 30%
Terrible 25% 9% 31% 37% 9% 46% 28% 24% 19% 23% 23% 28% 26%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (356) (351) (275) (355) (330) (393) (276) (207) (150) (218) (389) (225)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Predict 2023 — For you personally?
How do you predict 2023 will be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 10% 9% 10% 18% 20% 12%
Good 28% 31% 25% 24% 32% 27% 29% 27% 39% 28% 18%
OK 29% 29% 29% 24% 25% 30% 37% 30% 20% 30% 31%
Bad 12% 13% 12% 17% 8% 14% 10% 15% 6% 7% 11%
Terrible 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (425) (537) (179) (209) (341) (233) (701) (114) (78) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 17% 12% 9% 17% 7% 11% 10% 19% 16% 8% 13% 13%
Good 28% 39% 26% 18% 43% 16% 22% 30% 38% 34% 30% 21% 32%
OK 29% 25% 27% 36% 24% 36% 29% 34% 22% 26% 32% 31% 26%
Bad 12% 9% 10% 19% 6% 21% 16% 10% 8% 8% 11% 13% 15%
Terrible 6% 2% 9% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 13% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (962)  (349) (342) (271)  (347) (324) (383) (272) (201) (147) (215) (380)  (220)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Predict 2023 — For the country?
How do you predict 2023 will be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 6% 7% 5% 11% 8% 3% 4% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Good 18% 19% 17% 17% 25% 13% 18% 15% 27% 27% 14%
OK 22% 22% 21% 24% 29% 16% 21% 21% 19% 29% 19%
Bad 22% 24% 19% 25% 12% 23% 26% 23% 15% 17% 24%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 12% 10% 29% 20% 23% 10% 7% 17%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13% 20% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (424) (540) (179) (208) (342) (235) (703) (114) (78) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 6% 12% 3% 3% 9% 2% 5% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Good 18% 28% 16% 9% 30% 5% 15% 19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 15%
OK 22% 29% 20% 16% 30% 12% 20% 27% 21% 24% 22% 19% 25%
Bad 22% 14% 20% 32% 11% 35% 22% 23% 18% 23% 20% 19% 26%
Terrible 19% 5% 22% 32% 7% 37% 20% 16% 17% 17% 20% 21% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 8% 13% 9% 17% 11% 10% 12% 12% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (964)  (350)  (345)  (269)  (349)  (324) (386) (270) (201) (149) (214) (384)  (217)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3A. Prior 10 Years — For you personally?
How were the prior 10 years...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 14% 17% 13% 16% 11% 20%
Good 36% 38% 35% 30% 36% 36% 43% 38% 38% 38% 19%
OK 31% 30% 31% 28% 29% 32% 32% 32% 26% 29% 27%
Bad 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 12% 5% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Terrible 5% 4% 6% 10% 7% 3% 1% 4% 0% 9% 12%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 3% 2% 4% 12% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (432) (546) (179) (215) (351) (233) (710) (116) (81) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 18% 10% 13% 21% 17% 11% 14% 13%
Good 36% 38% 32% 40% 43% 36% 33% 40% 43% 34% 39% 34% 40%
OK 31% 28% 31% 32% 27% 35% 32% 33% 19% 27% 28% 32% 34%
Bad 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 5%
Terrible 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% % 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 5% 5% 9% 1% 4% 1% % 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (353) (350) (275) (354) (328) (392) (273) (207) (150) (218) (389) (221)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3B. Prior 10 Years — For the country?
How were the prior 10 years...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 4% 6% 13% 7% 10%
Good 26% 28% 25% 21% 31% 25% 29% 26% 23% 33% 27%
OK 38% 39% 38% 31% 32% 47% 38% 40% 36% 36% 28%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 14% 20% 17% 9% 11% 16%
Terrible 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 13% 13% 5% 6% 7% 15% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (429) (544) (178) (214) (349) (232) (709) (115) (79) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7%
Good 26% 20% 23% 39% 23% 34% 23% 25% 39% 20% 28% 28% 27%
OK 38% 35% 40% 39% 38% 42% 39% 40% 30% 40% 37% 39% 37%
Bad 15%  21%  14% 9%  20% 12% 14% 18% 13% 21% 13% 11%  19%
Terrible 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 3% 7% 3% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 102% 101% 100% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (973) (353) (347) (273) (355) (325) (385) (275) (206) (146) (218) (389) (220)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4A. Next Last 10 Years — For you personally?
Do you think the next 10 years will overall be better or worse than the prior 10 years...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 32% 34% 29% 42% 40% 28% 19% 28% 40% 40% 33%
About the same 38% 38% 39% 31% 32% 39% 51% 40% 36% 30% 38%
Worse 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 14% 19% 15% 3% 8% 14%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 16% 20% 19% 12% 16% 20% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (429) (545) (175) (215) (352) (232) (710) (113) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Better 32% 40% 28% 26% 39% 21% 29% 31% 41% 33% 32% 28% 35%
About the same 38% 40% 36% 40% 42% 41% 33% 47% 38% 36% 40% 39% 38%
Worse 13% 8% 13% 18% 8% 20% 15% 10% 9% 15% 11% 14% 11%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 16% 11% 17% 22% 12% 12% 16% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (350) (350) (274) (351) (330) (389) (275) (204) (149) (215) (388) (222)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4B. Next Last 10 Years — For the country?
Do you think the next 10 years will overall be better or worse than the prior 10 years...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 20% 25% 23% 29% 19% 20%
About the same 25% 27% 22% 26% 30% 20% 24% 22% 30% 30% 28%
Worse 29% 30% 29% 25% 18% 3% 34% 34% 14% 22% 21%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 25% 26% 23% 17% 20% 27% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (430) (545) (177) (212) (351) (235) (712) (113) (80) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Better 23% 34% 17% 19% 35% 16% 19% 25% 32% 26% 21% 21% 26%
About the same 25% 29% 24% 20% 28% 17% 24% 25% 29% 17% 30% 24% 27%
Worse 29% 17% 32% 40% 18% 46% 30% 29% 26% 32% 27% 30% 27%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 21% 19% 21% 27% 20% 14% 24% 21% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (352) (348) (275) (352) (331) (390) (274) (205) (149) (214) (390) (222)




Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Last 10 Years In History
Do you think the last 10-year period was. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
One of the best in
American history 11% 14% 8% 14% 15% 8% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12%
About average when it
comes to American
history 45% 45% 45% 45% 44% 45% 44% 45% 50% 43% 39%
One of the worst in
American history 27% 23% 30% 15% 22% 32% 36% 31% 17% 19% 24%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 26% 19% 15% 11% 15% 18% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (434) (552) (178) (215) (354) (239) (720) (115) (81) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
One of the best in
American history 11% 13% 9% 11% 7% 15% 9% 11% 16% 14% 8% 10% 12%
About average when it
comes to American
history 45% 43% 43% 49% 44% 47% 43% 49% 43% 47% 43% 47% 40%
One of the worst in
American history 27% 30% 26% 25% 35% 26% 27% 26% 30% 20% 28% 25% 35%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 15% 13% 12% 20% 14% 11% 19% 21% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (357) (352) (277) (357) (333) (396) (276) (208) (151) (219) (393) (223)




Daily Survey: America in the Past

December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. 2022 In History
Do you think 2022 was. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
One of the best years in
American history 6% 7% 5% 7% 11% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7%
About average when it
comes to American
history 38% 37% 39% 35% 41% 38% 38% 36% 48% 41% 36%
One of the worst years in
American history 44% 43% 45% 36% 30% 54% 51% 48% 30% 36% 39%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 22% 17% % 6% 10% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (433) (551) (179) (214) (355) (236) (719) (113) (81) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
One of the best years in
American history 6% 10% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7%
About average when it
comes to American
history 38% 57% 32% 23% 62% 18% 33% 41% 47% 40% 37% 38% 38%
One of the worst years in
American history 44% 23% 46% 65% 21% 74% 50% 43% 34% 41% 41% 47% 44%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 9% 10% 6% 14% 10% 10% 14% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (357) (351) (276) (357) (333) (395) (276) (207) (151) (219) (391) (223)
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Daily Survey: America in the Past

December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Rate United States — rate_united_states_1
Rate the way things are currently going in the United States on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and 10 is very good.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 - Very bad 14% 14% 13% 8% 7% 21% 15% 17% 6% 7% 4%
2 7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 10% 12% 8% 1% 7% 8%
3 12% 13% 12% 10% 5% 17% 15% 14% 6% 11% 9%
4 11% 8% 13% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11%
5 11% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 6% 10% 14% 16% 10%
6 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 10% 11% 11% 20% 14% 10%
7 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 15% 21%
8 9% 11% 7% 13% 12% 3% 10% 8% 14% 4% 18%
9 5% 5% 6% 8% 10% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4%
10 - Very good 6% 8% 4% 4% 13% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (431) (550) (176) (215) (351) (239) (716) (115) (79) (71)
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Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1 - Very bad 14% 3% 17% 23% 2% 27% 14% 15% 8% 10% 11% 19% 10%
2 7% 2% % 14% 2% 16% % 8% 8% 7% 8% % 7%
3 12% 4% 15% 17% 7% 19% 14% 8% 14% 14% 15% 9% 13%
4 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 12%
5 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11%
6 13% 20% 11% 7% 21% 5% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
7 12% 19% 11% 4% 22% 3% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13%
8 9% 13% 8% 5% 12% 4% 5% 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% %
9 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5%
10 - Very good 6% 9% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% % 11% 6% 4% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (357) (347) (277) (359) (332) (392) (276) (208) (151) (217) (390) (223)
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Daily Survey: America in the Past

December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Rate United States 10 Years Ago — rate_us_past_1
Rate the way things were going in the United States 10 years ago on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and 10 is very good.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 - Very bad 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
2 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0%
3 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4%
4 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 2% 11% 6%
5 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 11% 15% 10% 19% 12%
6 18% 21% 16% 23% 17% 19% 14% 18% 23% 14% 21%
7 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 22% 15% 19% 20% 19% 9%
8 20% 17% 22% 19% 17% 17% 27% 20% 19% 14% 27%
9 8% 8% 8% 5% 13% 6% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11%
10 - Very good 6% 7% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (429) (545) (178) (213) (351) (232) (711) (112) (81) (70)
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Daily Survey: America in the Past
December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1 - Very bad 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
2 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
3 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
4 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 3% 7% 8% 6% 7%
5 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 17% 11% 9% 15% 9% 17% 16%
6 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 18% 17%
7 18% 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 19% 20% 17% 12% 23% 19% 17%
8 20% 24% 15% 20% 25% 20% 20% 19% 25% 27% 19% 18% 17%
9 8% 11% % 6% 11% 6% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% % 10%
10 - Very good 6% 6% 4% % 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 98% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (356) (346) (272) (357) (326) (391) (275) (206) (148) (218) (386) (222)

14



Daily Survey: America in the Past

December 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Rate United States In 10 Years — rate_us_future_1
Rate the way things will be going in the United States 10 years from now on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and 10 is very good.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 - Very bad 8% 11% 6% 7% 4% 14% 6% 10% 5% 7% 4%
2 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3%
3 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 10% 10% 9% 6% 3% 8%
4 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12%
5 17% 16% 19% 18% 14% 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 13%
6 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14% 14% 16% 10% 21% 10%
7 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 16% 12% 15% 12% 20%
8 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 10% 9% 11% 14% 17% 13%
9 6% 7% 5% 10% 11% 2% 3% 5% 7% 7% 9%
10 - Very good 6% 7% 5% 4% 12% 4% 4% 5% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (428) (547) (178) (213) (351) (233) (710) (114) (80) (71)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1 - Very bad 8% 2% 13% 10% 2% 14% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6% 11% 8%
2 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5%
3 8% 5% 8% 11% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8%
4 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 14% 7% 9% 6%
5 17% 15% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 11% 14% 19% 19% 15%
6 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 10% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17%
7 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11%
8 12% 18% 11% % 15% 6% 12% 10% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12%
9 6% 11% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% % 10% 11% 4% 4% 9%
10 - Very good 6% 9% 3% % 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 10%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 102% 99% 99% 100% 98% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (357)  (345)  (273)  (355)  (328) (391) (274) (207) (148) (218) (388)  (221)
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10. When Children Grow Up
When children in the U.S. grow up, do you think the country will be better or worse than it is now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 18% 21% 16% 20% 27% 11% 18% 19% 24% 9% 15%
About the same 19% 20% 19% 29% 22% 15% 15% 15% 25% 30% 26%
Worse 41% 42% 41% 30% 31% 50% 49% 47% 27% 31% 34%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 21% 20% 24% 19% 19% 24% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (433) (553) (178) (214) (355) (239) (720) (114) (81) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Better 18% 28% 13% 14% 25% 11% 15% 19% 27% 17% 18% 17% 21%
About the same 19% 23% 18% 17% 20% 13% 20% 21% 20% 17% 21% 18% 21%
Worse 41% 27% 45% 53% 32% 60% 42% 40% 42% 35% 41% 45% 40%
Not sure 21% 22% 24% 16% 23% 16% 24% 21% 11% 31% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (357) (352) (277) (357) (333) (395) (276) (209) (151) (220) (393) (222)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 1 - 5, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.257 to 3.525, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.438.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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